CHIPPEWAS OF NAWASH UNCEDED FIRST NATION BOARD OF EDUCATION

ANISHINAABEMOWIN BURSARY

The Chippewas of Nawash Unceded First Nation Board of Education (the Board) is committed to providing supports for Chippewas of Nawash Unceded First Nation members who want to obtain proficiency in Anishinaabemowin.

Who is eligible?

All registered members of the Chippewas of Nawash Unceded First Nation are eligible to apply for the Anishinaabemowin Bursary.

What language activities are eligible for the Anishinaabemowin Bursary?

The bursary aims to provide opportunities, through financial assistance, to develop or enhance Ojibwe language use, skills, and knowledge. Acceptable activities include the following:

- Enrollment in an Ojibwe language course the course may be online, or in person; accredited (through a college or university) or nonaccredited (First Nation organization, or language speaker)
- Registration to participate in an Ojibwe language workshop or language conference
- Acquisition of Ojibwe language resource materials, ie. books, digital resources

How to apply?

Eligible applicants must complete the Anishinaabemowin Bursary application form and submit the required documentation to: languagenest@nawashfn.ca

There are no deadline dates to apply for the bursary, however members must apply at least four (4) weeks in advance of the start of a course, workshop or conference date and provide confirmation of enrollment.

Members will be considered for sponsorship assistance one time per fiscal year (April – March) and dependent upon the availability of funding.

NOTE:

- Reimbursements for prior expenditures/course fees/events are NOT ELIGIBLE
- The Anishinaabemowin Bursary may provide financial assistance; it is NOT A FULL FUNDING PROGRAM
- Maximum allowable amount per person = \$1,500.00